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6
21:25

2800 m
22.000 €

Autostart

Prix De L'Ebava Cusset
Rennpreis: 22.000 € (9.900 5.500 3.080 1.760 1.100 440 220)

PRIX DE CUSSET Breed 4 Class E Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 22.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.800. 9.900, 5.500, 3.080, 1.760, 
1.100, 440, 220.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For years 4, not having won 25.000. 

1
2800

ML: 10,0

Lily De Chichevet
4j. b hors S (Boeing Du Bocage - Ague)

Trainer: Nadine Despres
Besitzer: N. Despres
Züchter: M. Pascal Grosbot

Alexis Collette

2025: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    14.840 € 2024: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    9.850 €15,0 24.940 €
25.06 Vichy 1 15,9 2950B 22.000 14,0 M. Abrivard Lily De Chichevet, Lollipop The Best, Lueur 
09.06 Chatillon-Sur-Chal 3 19,3 2700B 14.000 R. Grosbot Leader Du Rabutin, Liberty De Neret, Lily D
26.05 Vichy 6 15,0 2150A 22.000 122,0 R. Grosbot Lordius, Librium, Lord Julry
17.05 Vichy dis 2150A 19.500 21,0 D. Bekaert Lilibeth Smart, Lutte De Cosse, Lady Des G
21.04 Paray-Le-Monial 6 18,6 2625B 14.000 R. Grosbot L'aventure De Yor, Letty D'Argenviere, Lila 

2
ML: 19,0

Lagon Des Brouets
4j. b hors W (Eye Of The Storm - Esperanza B

Trainer: Pierre Callier
Besitzer: J.J.X. Barre
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Corset

Pierre Callier

2025: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    11.150 € 2024: 4  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    12.800 €14,2 23.950 €
05.07 Vichy 5 14,2 2150A 22.000 59,0 P. Callier Lord Du Vivier, Lazzaro The Best, Luxurio V
25.06 Vichy 6 14,4 2150A 22.000 94,0 P. Callier Lora Scotia, Laly De Jade, Lupin De La Vall
11.06 Vichy 8 16,3 2150A 22.000 151,0 Martin Cormy Lahire De Nappes, Lino Guillerville, Lewis D'
22.05 Salon De Provenc 9 17,4 2200A 23.000 78,0 P. Callier Liberty Du Mortier, Likely Du Padoueng, Le 
27.04 Lyon (À Parilly) 2 16,4 2000A 21.000 46,0 P. Callier Luxor D'Ecajeul, Lagon Des Brouets, L'aigle

3
ML: 27,0

Leotie De Maka
4j. b hors S (Easy Des Racques - Kiss Me Da

Trainer: Mathieu Auvray
Besitzer: M. Auvray
Züchter: M. Mathieu Auvray

Nohann Brun

2025: 5  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    17.225 € 2024: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    5.430 €14,7 22.655 €
04.07 Feurs 4 14,7 2100A 20.000 33,0 M. Auvray Lena D'Heripre, Lola D'Ohara, La Magie Du 
21.06 Feurs 1 16,7 2850B 15.000 N. Brun Leotie De Maka, Lola Loulou, Luxy Blue
17.05 Vichy 6 16,4 2150A 19.500 20,0 M. Auvray Lilibeth Smart, Lutte De Cosse, Lady Des G
08.05 Castillonnès 1 2450B 14.500 M. Auvray Leotie De Maka, Lef De Thabe, Leader De L
06.04 Royan-Atlantique 3 2475B 14.000 M. Auvray Lady De La Vallee, Lascah Du Theil, Leotie 

4
ML: 37,0

Louna Chic
4j. b hors S (Eridan - Conception Delo)

Trainer: Jonathan Cuoq
Besitzer: J. Cuoq
Züchter: M. Alexandre Langue

Jonathan Cuoq

2025: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.085 € 2024: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 5  Plätze    16.515 €15,9 22.600 €
22.07 Saint-Galmier dis 2675B 20.000 125,0 J. Cuoq Loumia Castelets, La Belle Affaire, Lellamik
04.07 Feurs dis 2100A 20.000 26,0 J. Cuoq Lena D'Heripre, Lola D'Ohara, La Magie Du 
01.06 Bollène dis 2800B Monte 16.000 Ch. Bouteiller Kourouka Blue, Jetlag Poterie, Kansas De L
11.05 Vichy 6 21,1 2950B 22.000 115,0 J. Cuoq Lorina Loulou, Lady Du Pommereux, Lollipo
08.04 Cavaillon dis 2525A 19.500 104,0 J. Cuoq Limbourgois, La Primavera, Lynx Des Broue

5
ML: 13,0

Lewis Galaa
4j. al W (Boccador De Simm - Della Dona)

Trainer: Loris Garcia
Besitzer: J. Garcia
Züchter: Ecurie Galaa

Loris Garcia

2025: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.700 € 2024: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    19.960 €17,1 23.815 €
22.07 Saint-Galmier 4 17,5 2650B Monte 20.000 6,9 Q. Seguin Lady De Grez, Jackie Is Back, Jingle Des Br
01.07 Vichy 5 17,1 2950B Monte 22.000 9,6 V. Saussaye La Garbo, Line Majyc, Lyric
02.06 Vichy dis 2950B 25.000 9,2 E. Raffin Le Retour Vrie, L'espoir, La Vie Est Belle
11.05 Vichy dis 2800A 22.000 11,0 L. Garcia Logo De Bertrange, L'as De Smarves, Lui D
13.04 Avignon-Le Ponte dis 3025B 14.000 9,6 L. Garcia Love Land Lova, Lucky Red, Lola Du Cheris

6
ML: 149,0

Louve D'Enfer
4j. b hors S (Univers D'Enfer - Ecume D'Enfer)

Trainer: Renaud Debue
Besitzer: R. Debue
Züchter: Brigitte Gautier

Lucas Verriere

2025: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    5.535 € 2024: 13  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    18.145 €15,9 23.795 €
24.07 Biarritz 4 18,9 2950B 18.000 V. Foucault Lapin Agile, Lievre D'Albret, Loulou's Team
14.07 Beaumont De Lo dis 2550B 23.000 150,0 V. Foucault Lumiere Du Chene, Licorne D'Ourville, L'as 
29.06 Villeneuve-Sur-Lo 2 2650B 15.500 M. Criado Lievre D'Albret, Louve D'Enfer, Leona Jelma
18.06 Toulouse dis 2750A 21.000 11,0 M. Abrivard Louxor Bocain, Leopard, Luigi Pan
11.06 Vichy 7 15,9 2150A 22.000 111,0 D. Bekaert Legende Games, Lady Oh, Liberata

7
ML: 4,2

Lupin De La Vallee
4j. b hors W (Very Nice Marceaux - Fiesta Pas

Trainer: Lilian Durantet
Besitzer: J.Ph. Dard
Züchter: Isabelle Vilault

Guillaume Martin

2025: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.770 € 2024: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.300 €14,2 24.775 €
25.06 Vichy 3 14,2 2150A 22.000 58,0 L. Durantet Lora Scotia, Laly De Jade, Lupin De La Vall
26.05 Vichy 4 14,8 2150A 22.000 36,0 L. Durantet Lordius, Librium, Lord Julry
11.05 Vichy 8 17,4 2800A 22.000 85,0 L. Durantet Logo De Bertrange, L'as De Smarves, Lui D
27.04 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2000A 21.000 17,0 L. Durantet Luxor D'Ecajeul, Lagon Des Brouets, L'aigle
23.03 Feurs 4 17,2 2875B 15.000 L. Durantet Lemon De La Vallee, Logo De Bertrange, L

8A

ML: 42,0

Legende Du Bugey
4j. b hors S (Captain Crazy - Quality Charm)

Trainer: Lilian Durantet
Besitzer: L. Durantet
Züchter: M. Olivier De Seyssel

Arnaud Gaudin

2025: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    11.025 € 2024: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    11.495 €16,0 22.520 €
04.07 Feurs dis 2100A 20.000 73,0 L. Durantet Lena D'Heripre, Lola D'Ohara, La Magie Du 
29.06 Saint-Galmier dis 2675B 20.000 46,0 L. Durantet La Primavera, Lila Des Valerins, Liberty De 
11.06 Vichy 9 16,0 2150A 22.000 40,0 L. Durantet Legende Games, Lady Oh, Liberata
30.03 Castillonnès 1 18,4 2475B 14.500 L. Durantet Legende Du Bugey, Lesper Du Hidoux, Loul
02.03 Chatillon-Sur-Chal 2 18,5 2675B 10.000 S. Peltier Lolita De Rico, Legende Du Bugey, Lupin D

9
ML: 149,0

Lola Du Val
4j. b hors S (Rolling D'Heripre - Edylle Du Val)

Trainer: Laurent Lamaziere
Besitzer: R.J. Robin
Züchter: M. René Jérôme Robin

Anthony Tintillier

2025: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    6.120 € 2024: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    13.100 €16,7 19.220 €
14.06 Vichy 3 18,8 2950B Monte 22.000 S. Cortial La Hague, Laure Des Racques, Lola Du Val
24.05 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2850B Monte 15.000 S. Cortial Look Du Parcq, Largo Wind, Lady Sarah
07.04 Feurs 6 17,7 2850B Monte 20.000 32,0 S. Cortial Loupiot De Chenu, Lamiral D'Erable, Lukom
23.03 Feurs dis 2225B Monte 16.500 S. Cortial Luna Mag, Louna Chic, L'artiste Deronfin
02.03 Chatillon-Sur-Chal 6 17,7 2675B Monte 16.500 S. Cortial Lancelot De Beylev, Love Me De Cerisy, Kh

10
ML: 49,0

La Belle Affaire
4j. b hors S (Django Riff - Guide Ainee)

Trainer: Thierry Busset
Besitzer: Cécile De The
Züchter: Haras De Saint Voir

Thierry Busset

2025: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    8.540 € 2024: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    11.390 €16,2 19.930 €
22.07 Saint-Galmier 2 17,1 2650B 20.000 26,0 Th. Busset Loumia Castelets, La Belle Affaire, Lellamik
13.07 Lignières En Berr 5 17,5 2775A 16.500 Th. Busset Lipari, Leader Turgot, Lampee Des Goujons
29.06 Saint-Galmier 8 16,9 2650B 20.000 36,0 Th. Busset La Primavera, Lila Des Valerins, Liberty De 
21.06 Feurs dis 2850B 15.000 Th. Busset Leotie De Maka, Lola Loulou, Luxy Blue
11.06 Vichy unpl 2150A 22.000 128,0 Th. Busset Legende Games, Lady Oh, Liberata

11
ML: 37,0

Latino
4j. b hors H (Gotland - End Love Captain)

Trainer: Herve Chauve-Laffay
Besitzer: Ecurie Hervé Chauve-Laffay
Züchter: Ecurie Thierry Duvaldestin

Quentin Chauve-Laffay

2025: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    11.565 € 2024: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    10.045 €16,7 21.610 €
02.07 Vichy 3 16,7 2950B 19.500 27,0 Q. Chauve-Laffay L'as Des Isles, Lutteur Du Rieu, Latino
14.06 Vichy dis 2950B Monte 22.000 B. Chauve-Laffay La Hague, Laure Des Racques, Lola Du Val
11.05 Vichy 5 16,7 2800A 22.000 83,0 L. Lamaziere Logo De Bertrange, L'as De Smarves, Lui D
27.04 Lyon (À Parilly) dis 2000A 21.000 14,0 H. Chauve-Laffay Luxor D'Ecajeul, Lagon Des Brouets, L'aigle
06.04 Oraison 6 3200B 15.500 H. Chauve-Laffay Little King Eleven, Lozari, L'or Du Meleuc

12A

ML: 3,4

Lou Gehrig
4j. b hors W (Prince D'Espace - Dellarca)

Trainer: Lilian Durantet
Besitzer: L. Durantet
Züchter: M. Jean Rolland Sellier

Lilian Durantet

2025: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    10.435 € 2024: 2  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    11.475 €15,9 21.910 €
26.02 Vincennes 4 15,9 2700B 32.000 8,5 E. Dumas Lucky Du Donjon, Lovebird, Lavalo Bello
02.02 Saint-Galmier 1 17,4 2650B 17.500 3,7 A. Tintillier Lou Gehrig, Lorenzo D'Eva, Libre D'Emotion
06.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 1 19,6 2850B 15.000 3,9 A. Tintillier Lou Gehrig, Lea D'Ep, Lola De Chanlecy
18.02 Paray-Le-Monial 1 22,1 2825B 10.500 L. Durantet Lou Gehrig, Lorenzo Griff, Ladydarche
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6
21:25

2800 m
22.000 €

Autostart

Prix De L'Ebava Cusset
Rennpreis: 22.000 € (9.900 5.500 3.080 1.760 1.100 440 220)

PRIX DE CUSSET Breed 4 Class E Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 22.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.800. 9.900, 5.500, 3.080, 1.760, 
1.100, 440, 220.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For years 4, not having won 25.000. 

13
ML: 6,5

Label Mess
4j. al W (Dark Mencourt - Gracieuse Pop)

Trainer: Georges Fournigault
Besitzer: G.H. Buisson
Züchter: M. Franck Charbit

David Bekaert

2025: 4  Starts - 2  Siege - 0  Plätze    13.275 € 2024: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    8.120 €14,9 21.395 €
05.07 Vichy dis 2150A 22.000 2,1 D. Bekaert Lord Du Vivier, Lazzaro The Best, Luxurio V
14.06 Vichy 1 14,9 2800A 19.500 D. Bekaert Label Mess, Let It Be, Ludwig Van Cash
18.05 Moulins 1 2625B 10.000 J.F. Senet Label Mess, Legende Du Loisir, Love D'Urz
08.05 Fougères 8 3200B 14.000 N. Chereau Leader Baroque, Lowe Du Bouillon, Lord Ga
01.12 Vire Normandie dis 2825B 15.000 N. Chereau Le Miracle, Limbourgois, Lovebird

14
ML: 37,0

Lapon De Bertrange
4j. b hors W (Akim Du Cap Vert - Elite De Bert

Trainer: Loic Lerenard
Besitzer: Christine Giroud
Züchter: M. Alain Drouot

Alexis Lerenard

2025: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    7.690 € 2024: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    11.010 €14,5 18.700 €
22.07 Saint-Galmier dis 2650B 20.000 22,0 S. Peltier Leader Catz, L'ambassadeur, Latinos Du No
11.06 Vichy 4 14,7 2150A 22.000 50,0 S. Peltier Lahire De Nappes, Lino Guillerville, Lewis D'
20.05 Vichy 3 14,5 2150A 19.500 14,0 S. Peltier Lord Bridgerton, Lissandro D'Arc, Lapon De 
30.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 6 17,2 2050A 20.000 29,0 S. Peltier Luciano Vredebest, Luigi Math, Looping Ben
20.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 3 17,1 2050A 20.000 46,0 S. Peltier Lover Mauzun, Look At Me, Lapon De Bertr

15
ML: 74,0

Lolita De Jemax
4j. b hors S (Discours Joyeux - Twiggy De Buli

Trainer: Joris Filograsso
Besitzer: Ecurie Jmc
Züchter: Ecurie Jmc

Martin Cormy

2025: 14  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    11.650 € 2024: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.595 €16,3 18.245 €
22.07 Saint-Galmier dis 2650B 20.000 24,0 F.J. Peltier Loumia Castelets, La Belle Affaire, Lellamik
13.07 Lignières En Berr dis 2775A 16.500 Alexandre Bodin Lipari, Leader Turgot, Lampee Des Goujons
16.06 Vichy 5 19,1 2950B 25.000 10,0 Ch. Martens Liberty De Neret, Lollipop Tivo, Lermine D'O
02.06 Vichy 6 16,8 2950B 25.000 55,0 S. Peltier Le Retour Vrie, L'espoir, La Vie Est Belle
26.05 Vichy dis 2150A 22.000 11,0 M. Abrivard Lordius, Librium, Lord Julry

16
ML: 10,0

Lampee Des Goujons
4j. al S (Atlas De Joudes - Dame Des Goujons

Trainer: Jean-Michel Gaudin
Besitzer: Th. Pelofy
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Des Goujons

Jean-Michel Gaudin

2025: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    13.065 € 2024: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    9.170 €16,4 22.235 €
13.07 Lignières En Berr 3 16,4 2775A 16.500 J.M. Gaudin Lipari, Leader Turgot, Lampee Des Goujons
02.07 Vichy 5 17,0 2950B 19.500 10,0 S. Peltier L'as Des Isles, Lutteur Du Rieu, Latino
16.06 Vichy 4 19,1 2950B 25.000 50,0 B. Ruet Liberty De Neret, Lollipop Tivo, Lermine D'O
29.05 Montluçon-Néris L 1 3050B 14.000 S. Peltier Lampee Des Goujons, La La La Sallaz, Lord
24.05 Lyon (À Parilly) 7 17,4 2850B 15.000 B. Ruet Libre D'Emotion, Lord De Bagi, Lady Imperi

Wettstar - Tipp:Label Mess (13) - Lagon Des Brouets (2) - Latino (11) - Lily De Chichevet (1)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


